
Hertford County Inspectors 
Mike Ballinger 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
220 Read Road 
Warrenton, NC 27589 
252-430-4447 
mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

James Caddy 
N.C. Forest Service 
861 Berea Church Road 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909 
252-331-4781 
james.caddy@ncagr.gov 

Nathan Cartwright 
J.W. Jones Lumber Company 
200 Rachel Drive 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909 
252-562-2711 
natec@jwjoneslumber.com 

Stanley Crew 
Smurfit WestRock 
P.O. Box 128 
Pleasant Hill, NC 27866 
252-578-7712 
stanley.crew@westrock.com 

Ted Garner 
West Fraser 
416 Old Farm Road 
Roanoke Rapids, NC 27870 
252-678-0600 
ted.garner@westfraser.com 

Matthew Gillette 
Rock Springs Forestry, Inc. 
P.O. Box 279 
Capron, VA 23829 
757-377-8427 
matthew@rockspringsforestry.com 

Mike Hoggard 
539 Republican Road 
Windsor, NC 27983 
252-325-1529 
williemichael@msn.com 

Lee Jackson 
Enviva 
4716 Trent River Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 
757-556-2478 
leehjackson@gmail.com 

Dustin Jernigan 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
302 Camelia Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-325-2257 
djernigan@gfrforestry.com 

Benjamin Lane 
Eastern Virginia Forestry Services, LLC 
20019 Drake Road 
Franklin, VA 23851 
757-647-7152 
easternvirginiaforestry@gmail.com 


